

RCC CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN:L26942DL1991PLC043776

Regd. Off: 702, Arunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001

Tel.: 91-11-43571042; Fax : 91-11-43571047

Email: rcccementlimited@gmail.com ; Website: www.rcccemts.com

Dated: 29th May, 2026

**To,
The Manager (Listing)
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
01st Floor, P. J. Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001**

Subject : Submission of Newspaper Publication w.r.t. Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31st March , 2026

Ref: BSE - Scrip Code – 531825 (RCCEMEN)

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of newspaper publication w.r.t. Audited Financial Results for the quarter & year ended 31st March, 2026, published on 29th May, 2026 in “Financial Express,” English Newspaper, & “Jansatta”, Hindi Newspaper, All India edition.

We hope that you will find the above in order.

Kindly take the aforesaid in your records.

**Thanking You.
Yours Truly,
For RCC Cements Limited**

**Sandeep Singh
Company Secretary**

Encl: As Above

Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited (Formerly known as Oriental Vessels Products Limited)									
Regd. Office: Survey No. 49, Village Apathi, Taluka Shahpur, District - Thane - 421 601 Tel No: 022-41380400; Fax No: 022-41380411; e-mail: compliance@orientalrail.com or info@orientalrail.com									
Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2026									
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	15,347.55	16,857.53	14,020.75	57,334.91	60,221.55			
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,609.16	1,831.68	1,199.67	5,695.03	4,440.17			
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,609.16	1,831.68	1,199.67	5,695.03	4,440.17			
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,187.59	1,382.46	537.38	4,224.00	2,921.59			
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,187.59	1,382.46	537.38	4,224.00	2,921.59			
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	670.59	670.59	645.59	670.59	645.59			
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-			
8.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value Rs. 1/- each)	1.77	2.06	0.87	6.37	4.68			
	Basic	1.77	2.06	0.87	6.37	4.68			
	Diluted	-	-	-	-	-			
The Financial Results on standalone basis are as under									
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	4,125.05	5,414.38	4,121.34	17,249.57	15,315.94			
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	83.32	718.99	480.03	1,654.32	1,440.85			
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	79.41	536.46	322.93	1,226.37	1,028.89			

Notes:
1. The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 27, 2026. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion with respect to the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2026.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2026, is available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and the website of the Company at www.orientalrail.com.
3. The Company may opt to present segment-wise "Indian Railway Products" and hence segment details are not required to be published.
4. Previous period's year figures have been reclassified to conform to the current period's year presentation.
For and on behalf of Board of Director of Oriental Rail Infrastructure Limited
Karin N. Mithiborwala
Managing Director
DIN: 00173328

ARUNA HOTELS LIMITED									
CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004255 Registered office: 145, Sterling Road, Nungambakam, Chennai - 600034, Ph: 044 - 4588 4580 Email: cs@arunahotels.com , Website: www.arunahotels.com									
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2026									
(Rs. in Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	623.16	611.03	627.40	2,510.36	2,367.12			
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	84.98	110.04	33.41	315.76	16.17			
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	84.98	110.04	33.41	315.76	16.17			
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(218.34)	153.29	48.06	80.90	103.40			
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(218.34)	146.89	48.06	80.90	103.40			
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00	3,390.00			
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) Other Equity	(218.34)	(636.66)	(337.09)	(555.43)	(636.33)			
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations) *not annualised	0.16	0.43	0.16	0.24	0.29			
	a) Basic	0.16	0.43	0.16	0.24	0.29			
	b) Diluted	0.16	0.43	0.16	0.24	0.29			

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2026, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31.03.2026 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and Company's website: www.arunahotels.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.
For Aruna Hotels Limited
R Venkateswaran
Managing Director
DIN: 09532159

ismold.
Driving Profits
Net Profit Up 151%
Operating Revenue Up 27%*

Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Financial Year ended 31-03-2026

Statement of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & FY ended 31-03-2026									
(Rs. in Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Revenue from Operation	10,915.86	5,910.72	5,981.23	28,488.21	22,661.01			
2.	Other Income	652.72	280.85	85.32	1,474.73	3,525.91			
3.	Total Income	11,568.58	6,191.57	6,066.55	29,962.94	25,986.92			
4.	Profit/(Loss) for the period	1,729.71	1,170.12	688.93	4,756.16	4,888.03			
5.	Total Other Comprehensive Income	(5.42)	-	5.68	(5.42)	5.68			
6.	Total Comprehensive Income	1,724.29	1,170.12	694.61	4,750.74	4,893.71			
7.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	1,496.26	1,495.38	1,487.21	1,496.26	1,487.21			
8.	Reserves	39,400.89	37,807.45	34,427.51	39,400.89	34,427.51			
9.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of share at Rs. 10/- each) (not Annualised)								
	(a) Basic	11.56	7.83	4.63	31.89	33.90			
	(b) Diluted	11.56	7.83	4.63	31.89	33.90			

See accompanying notes to the Financial Results.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Q4 and FY ended 31.03.2026 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The complete format of Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.izmold.com.

Notes to Financial Results:

- The above Audited Q4 and Annual financial results for the quarter/year ended 31st March, 2026 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 27th May, 2026.
- Statutory Audit of financial results for Q4 and financial year ended 31st March, 2026 has been carried out by the Auditors.
- Investors Grievances during the quarter: Received - Nil. Attended - Nil. Pending - Nil.
- We added 113 clients in the US market.
- Client attended in Europe including UK was 33.
- The Company operates in one reportable segment only.
- Employee benefit expenses for the FY ended 31st March, 2026 includes Rs.253.11 lakhs (PY Rs. 143.09 lakhs) expenses recognised on account of Stock option offered to employees under ESOP Schemes, recognised over the vesting period.
- The Company has collected US\$ 99K (Rs. 87.55 lakhs) from several companies towards image copyright infringement charges during FY. This is part of the other income. This is a result of legal action taken by the company against several large international media companies using izmo's automotive images illegally.
- Other expenses for Q4 & FY ended 31.03.2026 includes Rs.65.57 lakhs (PY Rs.215.81 lakhs) pertains to old balance write off charged to P&L, on consolidated basis and hence to that extent net profit is reduced for the said period.
- Outstanding Qualified Borrowings at the end of the financial year - Rs.325.74 lakhs
- Outstanding Qualified Borrowings at the start of the financial year - Rs.409.91 lakhs
- Highest credit rating of the company relating to the unsecured bank borrowings or plain vanilla bonds, which have no structuring/support built in - Not Applicable
- Incremental borrowing done during the year (qualified borrowing) - Rs.252 lakhs

WALLFORT FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED									
Regd. Off: 205A, Hart Chambers, 8 B, Mang. Fort, Mumbai - 400001 (CIN: L65920MH1994PLC082992) Tel: 66184016 / 66184017; Email: depanah@wallfort.com ; cosec@wallfort.com ; Website: www.wallfort.com Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March, 2026 (Rs. in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)									
Particulars	For Quarter ended		For Year ended		For Quarter ended		For Year ended		
	31.03.2026	31.12.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2026
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	-1607.38	-94.41	-1630.68	480.07	333.14				
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	-1513.49	-144.86	-2038.69	-399.87	1487.78				
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-1513.49	-144.86	-2038.69	-399.87	1487.78				
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-1247.42	-182.93	-1642.40	-299.91	1206.48				
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-1237.97	-182.93	-1547.68	-296.17	1268.79				
Equity Share Capital	968.72	968.72	968.72	968.72	968.72				
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	14915.15	16153.11	15211.31	14915.15	15211.31				
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)									
Basic	-12.88	-1.89	-16.95	-3.10	12.39				
Diluted	-12.88	-1.89	-16.95	-3.10	12.39				

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company www.wallfort.com.
For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Wallfort Financial Services Limited
Ashok Bhardwaj
Managing Director
DIN: 00407830

Date: 27/05/2026
Place: Mumbai

OVOBEL FOODS LIMITED									
CIN - L85110KA1993PLC013975 Registered Office: 319/1 - 329, Golden Point, 2nd Floor, Off Queens Road Cross, Behind Jain Hospital, Vasanth Nagar, Bengaluru 560001, Karnataka, India. Tel: 080-25594145/25594147, Fax 080-25594147, E Mail ID: info@ovobelfoods.com Website: www.ovobelfoods.com									

Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter ended and Financial Year ended 31st March 2026 (See regulation 47(1)(b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Three months ended		Year ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2025
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1.	Total Income from Operations	6,502.43	7,405.36	25,675.02	18,858.69				
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,928.03	379.01	3,361.20	1,238.62				
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,928.03	379.01	3,361.20	1,238.62				
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,418.59	277.83	2,435.31	905.63				
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,432.60	276.34	2,451.36	894.85				
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	950.08	950.08	950.08	950.08				
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	10,046.82	7,602.10				
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic	14.93	2.92	25.63	9.53				
	2. Diluted	14.93	2.92	25.63	9.53				

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of 4th Quarter and Financial year ending 31st March 2026 Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the 4th Quarter and Financial year ending 31st March 2026 Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the companies website (www.ovobelfoods.com).
b) The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c) If - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Place: Bangalore
Date: 27/05/2026

For Ovobel Foods Limited
Sri-Pranav Saravay
Company Secretary

RCC CEMENTS LIMITED					
CIN : L28942RJ1999PLC043776					
Regd. Off: 202, Annapurna Building, Sakinaka Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi - 110001					
Phone: 011-43571044; Fax: 011-43571047; Website: www.rcccelements.com; Email: compliance@rcccelements.com					
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS					
FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2026 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2026	31.03.2025	31.03.2026	Year ended 31.03.2026	Year ended 31.03.2025
Total income from operations	-	0.17	-	2.05	2.05
Net Profit (Loss) for the period before Tax, Extraordinary Income and Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
Net Profit (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items)	-16.71	-31.17	-28.08	-12.22	-12.22
Net Profit (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Extraordinary and Extraordinary Items)	-16.71	-31.17	-28.08	-12.22	-12.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-16.71	-31.17	-28.08	-12.22	-12.22
Each Share Capital	560.20	560.20	560.20	560.20	560.20
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	272.98	-	244.90
Dividends (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-	-
Basic:	-0.30	-0.06	-0.50	-0.22	-0.22
Weighted Average:	-0.30	-0.06	-0.50	-0.22	-0.22
NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed form of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended March 31, 2026 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the BSE website viz., www.bseindia.co.in and on the Company's website www.rcccelements.com and can also be accessed by scanning the given QR Code					
Place: New Delhi				For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of RCC CEMENTS LIMITED	
Date: 27-05-2026				Sd/- (Managing Director)	
				Sd/- (Joint Company Secretary)	

KUNDAN MINERALS AND METALS LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS EASTERN SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

CIN: L240021964PL462874

Reg. office: Flat No. 4, 2nd Floor, 3, Scindia House, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001

E-mail: Info@Kundanimineralsandmetals.com Website: www.kundanimineralsandmetals.com

Extracts of the Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2026

(In Rs. Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
	31-Mar-26 (Audited)	31-Dec-25 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Mar-26 (Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Mar-26 (Audited)
Total Income	142,524.64	315,004.17	268,662.79	475,296.66	428,970.39	
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,144.61	12,828.83	8,201.80	13,384.73	15,241.61	
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,144.36	12,828.33	8,201.14	13,383.96	15,237.25	
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	841.14	10,584.68	6,042.67	10,873.76	12,793.54	
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) after Tax and other comprehensive income after Tax)	844.14	10,584.36	6,043.31	10,816.74	12,794.18	
Equity Share Capital	604.84	604.84	604.84	604.84	604.84	
Reserves (Including Revaluation Reserve)				23,175.19	12,346.93	
Earning per Share						
Basic	1.40	17.50	9.99	17.91	21.15	
Diluted	1.40	17.50	9.99	17.91	21.15	

The Company has only one business segment namely "Precious metals and related products". Hence, no additional disclosure has been given.

The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the board of Directors at their meeting held on 27th May 2026 and have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2026 and 31 March 2025 are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and the unaudited figures up to the nine months ended 31st December 2025 and 31st December 2024, were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.

These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 3 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

The results are available on the stock exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.kundanimineralsandmetals.com).

During the Previous year the Holding Company acquired controlling interest of 100% for Rs. 3,10,69,104 lakhs in Kundan Concentrates Private Limited via share purchase agreement dated 22 January 2025. As the respective transaction falls under non control transaction as per the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) on which the Company is under the control of the Holding Company and has been given effect from that date i.e., closing business hours of 4th October 2023. The aforesaid acquisition has been accounted in accordance with Appendix C of Ind AS 103-Business Combination, being a common control transaction.

During the quarter, the subsidiary company, Kundan Gold Mines Private Limited, issued Compulsorily Convertible Debentures (CCDs) to Absolute Horix Exports LLP on 30 March 2026. Pursuant to the said allotment, Kundan Gold Mines Private Limited ceased to be a subsidiary and became an associate company. Subsequently, the aforesaid CCDs were converted into equity shares on 20 May 2026. Accordingly, the accounting treatment for the aforesaid transactions has been carried out in compliance with the applicable accounting standards, and the figures for the quarter ended December 2025 have been restated accordingly.

Further, Pursuant to order whereby, Kundan Mineral Care Private Limited, Subsidiary of Kundan Gold Mines Private Limited, has also become an Associate Company.

The Holding Company subscribed to a 70% equity stake in Kundan Venture FZCO in February 2025. The corresponding investment amounting to AED 35000 was reclassified during the quarter. Accordingly, Kundan Venture FZCO has been treated for consolidation in the consolidated financial statements by applying the relevant provisions of Indian Accounting Standards.

Further, the financial statements of the foreign subsidiaries have been translated in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard, as follows:

Assets and Liabilities: Translated at the closing exchange rate as at 31 March 2026.

Equity: Translated at historical exchange rates.

Statement of Profit and Loss: Translated at the average exchange rate for the respective reporting period.

Any resulting exchange differences have been recognised in Other Comprehensive Income and accumulated in the Foreign Currency Translation Reserve (FCTR), as applicable.

Figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

The Company, Eastern Sugar & Industries Limited, was admitted under the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) pursuant to the order dated 11 February 2022 passed by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Kolkata Branch, under the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (IBC). The Hon'ble NCLT vide its order pronounced on 04/10/2023 Approved the Resolution plan. Consequently, trading in the equity shares of the Company has been suspended by BSE and NSE. Further, the Company is presently in the process of obtaining revocation of suspension and approval from BSE and NSE to resume trading in the equity shares of the Company.

A Survey under Section 133A was conducted by the Income Tax department on the Group Companies dated 28th January 2026.

For Kundan Minerals And Metals Limited

Sd/-
Sonica Verma

Place: Delhi
Date: 28.05.2026

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer



B. L. KASHYAP

WE BUILD YOUR WORLD

FL74899DL1989PLC036141

Regd. Off: 409, 4th Floor, DLF Tower-A, Jasola
Ph: 91-11-40500300 ; Fax: 91-11-4111-1111
Website: www.blkshyap.com ; Email: info@blkshyap.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDIT REPORT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		Quarter ended		31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		31.03.2026 (Audited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)		
1	Total Income from operations	36,180.07	30,251.10	29,091.80	134,712.29
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	2,642.18	1,457.08	(516.90)	6.24
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional Items)	(1,139.41)	1,457.08	(552.62)	2.20
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax after Exceptional Items)	(726.95)	1,092.81	471.31	1.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(622.97)	1,149.82	517.31	2.00
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the Share Rs 1/-)	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40	2.20
7	Reserves (excluding Replacement Reserves) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year	71,265.77	71,888.74	69,257.29	71,265.77
8	Earning Per Share of Re. 1/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
	Basic:	-0.32	0.48	0.21	
	Diluted:	-0.32	0.48	0.21	

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2026 (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.blkshyap.com).

2) The above results have been verified by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28.05.2026.

Scan QR code
to view results



Place: New Delhi
Dated: 28.05.2026

WE BUILD YOUR WORLD

[illegible][illegible]

RS. IN LAKHS						
Year ended		CONSOLIDATED			Year ended	
2023	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	31.12.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2026 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	114,229.67	36,371.27	32,387.32	29,418.48	137,913.66	115,363.32
2	3,190.04	2,696.89	1,582.58	(515.70)	6,512.33	3,158.03
3	4,950.61	(1,082.70)	1,582.58	658.38	2,730.73	5,022.77
4	3,591.54	(1,252.04)	1,183.36	(326.40)	154.72	2,747.52
5	3,571.15	(1,137.65)	1,240.16	(281.50)	315.30	2,278.36
6	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40	2,254.40
7	69,257.29	50,421.66	51,559.31	50,106.36	50,421.66	50,106.36
8						
9						
10						
11						
12	1.59	-0.56	0.52	-0.14	0.07	1.22
13	1.59	-0.56	0.52	-0.14	0.07	1.22

March 31, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Meeting held on May 28, 2026.

For & on behalf of the Board of
B. L. Kashyap and Sons Limited
 Sd/-
Vineet Kashyap
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 00038987)

(CIN: L73900DL1984PLC018679)
 भी 829-830, रोड 22-ए, चंडीपुर-160022,
 जिला, हिमाचल। www.paulmerchants.net
 पंजीकृत ऑफिस, भी रोड-110015, मोबा. 011-47524660

ज. प्रशासन

प्रति शेयर डेटा को छोड़कर क. लाभांश में

कंपालीरॉडिड				
	31.03.2026 को समाप्त तिमाही	पुर्व वर्ष में 31.03.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही	31.03.2026 को वर्ष में पूर्व आंकड़े	31.03.2025 को समाप्त पूर्व वर्ष
2025 वर्ष	अवेकिड	अवेकिड	अवेकिड	अवेकिड
84	48312.06	58246.28	207362.79	333467.64
.94	347.73	2292.96	32210.06	8642.57
.94	347.73	2292.96	32205.06	8516.67
.98	229.46	1669.85	26874.18	6383.55
.02	235.49	1673.80	26876.62	6367.91
.04	308.40	308.40	308.40	308.40
77.01			89418.81	62579.66
16	7.44	54.13	871.41	206.99
16	7.44	54.13	871.41	206.99

सी लिड आयोजित निरक्षकों के बोर्ड ऑफ डायरेक्टर द्वारा अनुमोदित और निर्धारित प्रस्ताव है।

प्राप्त वर्ष में 31.03.2026 को समाप्त तिमाही और वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए रेटर्नफॉर्म पर

वित्तीय परिणामों पर एक अपरिवर्तित ऑडिट राय जारी की है।

को समाप्त तिमाही के आंकड़े, पूरे वित्तीय वर्ष 2025-26 के अंतिमि आंकड़ों और

025-26 की 31.12.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही तिमाही के प्रकाशित वर्ष-दर-वारिष

के अंक आंकड़े हैं।

के आंकड़ों को, वर्तमान अवधि के आंकड़ों के साथ तुलनात्मक बनाए के लिए, जारी की

पुनर्वर्तित-पुनर्वर्तित और पुनर्वर्तित किया गया है।

बोर्ड के आदेशमय

रखल बंसल,
 प्रबंध निदेशक

(सीएससी-00077320)